Rudy Fernandez Mayor

Shawn R. Klein Deputy Mayor

Council Members: Alfred M. Anthony Edward Meinhardt Michael M. Vieira



Barry R. Lewis, Jr. Township Manager 973-535-7974

Glenn R. Turtletaub Township Clerk 973-535-7940

> Sharon L. Weiner Township Attorney 973-535-7940

## PROCLAMATION

## HONORING RABBI FAITH JOY DANTOWITZ

**WHEREAS** the Mayor and Members of the Livingston Township Council are pleased to join the Congregation of Temple B'nai Abraham, family and friends in honoring Rabbi Faith Joy Dantowitz; and

WHEREAS Rabbi Dantowitz has served as a spiritual leader of Temple B'nai Abraham since 2010; and

**WHEREAS** Rabbi Dantowitz grew up in Livingston and has been a member of the Livingston family for many years; and

**WHEREAS** Rabbi Dantowitz' commitment to Social Justice has enriched not only her congregation but our entire Livingston community; and

WHEREAS Rabbi Dantowitz has distinguished herself, earning respect and admiration throughout the Jewish community and the community at large for her devotion of her time and energies in furtherance on many human rights and humanitarian causes, benefiting not only members of her congregation but our entire Livingston community; and

WHEREAS Rabbi Dantowitz has earned the gratitude and recognition of her congregation and our community for her service and leadership; and

**WHEREAS** Rabbi Dantowitz commitment to her Temple and our community have been exemplary and have contributed greatly to the quality of life that our Township enjoys;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** I, Rufino Fernandez, Jr., Mayor of the Township of Livingston, do hereby proclaim Saturday, June 20, 2020 to be known now and forever as

## RABBI FAITH JOY DANTOWITZ DAY

throughout the Township of Livingston.

Rufino Fernandez, Jr. Mayor

Glenn R. Turtletaub Township Clerk

Dated: June 20, 2020